

**No. 02-524**

**In the  
Supreme Court of the United States**

---

JANETTE PRICE,  
Petitioner,

v.

DUYONNE ANDRE VINCENT  
Respondent.

---

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari  
To The United States Court of Appeals  
For The Sixth Circuit**

---

**REPLY BRIEF**

---

Michael A. Cox  
Attorney General

Thomas L. Casey  
Solicitor General

Janet A. VanCleve  
Assistant Attorney  
General

Arthur A. Busch  
Genesee County Prosecuting Attorney

Donald A. Kuebler, Chief, Research,  
Training & Appeals, Counsel of Record

John C. Schlinker, Deputy Chief  
Assistant Prosecutor  
Counsel of Record

Dale A. DeGarmo  
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney  
100 Courthouse  
Flint, Michigan 48502  
(810) 257-3037

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

### Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

ARGUMENT

- I. The standard of review of 28 U.S.C. §2254 is a constraint on the federal courts' power to grant relief and it must be applied in this case.**
  
- II. The state court decision was not contrary to clearly established United States Supreme Court law.**

CONCLUSION

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Kovacs v. Cooper</i> , 336 U.S. 77 (1949)	
<i>Miller-El v. Cockrell</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 123 S. Ct. 1029, 154 L.Ed.2d 931 (2003)	
<i>People v. Vincent</i> , 455 Mich. 110, 565 N.W.2d 629 (1997)	
<i>People v. Vincent</i> , 456 Mich. 1201 (1997)	
<i>Sanabria v. United States</i> , 437 U.S. 54 (1978)	
<i>Smalis v. Pennsylvania</i> , 476 U.S. 140 (1986)	
<i>Vincent v. Jones</i> , 292 F3d 506 (6 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2002)	
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000)	
<i>Woodford v. Visciotti</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 123 S. Ct. 357, 360, 154 L.Ed.2d 279 (2002).	
<b>Statutes</b>	
28 U.S.C. § 2254	
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)	
28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)(1)	
28 U.S.C. 2254(d)(2)	
28 U.S.C. § 2254(e)(1)
